PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Meng An JUNG	09/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dongbu Hitek Co., LTD
Street Address:	891-10, Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	135-280

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11959775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: ann.denikos@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10024.0059-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann Denikos

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500423778 REEL: 020269 FRAME: 0654

SOLE/JOINT (NVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Afformey Docket No. 10024.0059-00000

oʻ	ASSIGNMENT			
WHEREAS WVe, the below named inverse $_{c} \sim_{i}$ tötled:	mtor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], he	notinsvní ne obem ew		
CO SN CO SINGULATION !	METROD OF SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE			
of '나는r which IAWe executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or fired an application for United States Letters Patent on				
WHEREAS, Dongbu Hitek Co., LTD a corporation of Republic of Korsa whose post office address is 891-10, Deachl dong, Gengreen-gu, Secul 135-280, Republic of Korsa (hereinsfier referred to as Assignes), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be Issued upon this application:				
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is heroby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do hereby self, assign, transfer, and set over unfo the Assignee, its lawful successors and sasigns, mylour entire right, title, and infarest in and to this invention, provisional Application No				
AND, IMVE REREBY covenant that IMVe have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and IMVe have not executed and will not execute any agreement its conflict with this Assignment;				
AND, IAVE HEREBY further covariant and agree that IAVO will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to motus respecting this Invention, and testify its any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be essany or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignes, its successors or assigns, execute all visional, continuation, and release applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid signes, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns. AND, IAVE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys live have empowered in the Daclaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IAWS have	·			
() . FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	DATE Stephendar 17,3007		
Indian Fig. 1904, Hyundal Scha Apri, Daewol-myeon, Icheon-si, Gyeongi-do, Republic of Korea Republic of Korea				
নুনা কুনা				
파 1 				

PATENT REEL: 020269 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 12/19/2007 REEL: 020269